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LISTS OF PLANTS,

which may be obtained generally at the Prices stated,
from the Botanic Gardens.

The cost of packing and all subsequent charges are extra.

LIST A.—Ornamental Plants.

$ cts.
10

15

Abrus precatorius—Crab’s Eye—climber 0

Acalypha Godseffiana—-shrub 0

Acalypha macrophylla—siirub 0 15
Acalypha macrostachys—shrub : 0 I5
Acalypha torta—shrub 0 15
Acalypha obovata—shrub 0 I5
Acalypha Sanderiana—shrub 0 15
Actinorhytis calapparia—palm 0 20 and upwards
0

Adiantum Capillus-Veneris—Maiden Hair fern 50 and upwards
according to size
and variety or race

Aglaonema commutatum—pot plant 0 15 and upwards
Aglaonema costatum—pot plant 0 50 3

var. inornatum

var, virens
Allamanda cathartica—shrub 0/ 15
Allamanda Schottii—half scandent shrub 0 1I5
Allamanda violacea—half scandent shrub 0 40
Alloplectus Lynchii—pot plant 0 20
Anemia rotundifolia—fern I 00 and upwards
Angelonia salicariaefolia—half herbaceous plant 0 IO

var. alba 0 IO

Anthurium Bakeri—pot plant I 00 and upwards
Anthurium ecristallinum I 00 o
Antigonum leptopus—Honolulu creeper 0 I5 4

var. alba 0 I5 =
Antigonum guatemalensis—climber 0 25 5
Archoatophoenix Alexandrae—palm 0 25 .
Areca Catechu—Betel-palm 0 I5
Arenga saccharifera—Kabong—palm 0 20
Aristolochia Duchartrei—climber 0 20
Aristolochia hians—climber 0 25
Aristolochia elegans—climber 0 15
Avristolochia saccata—climber 0 50
Aristolochia gigas var. Stmtevantu—chmber I 00
Arundina bambusaefolia—terrestial orchid ... 0 25 and upwards
Arundo donax var. variegata—ornamental grass ¢ 20
Asparagus plumosus—climber 0 50 and upwdrds
Asparagus Sprengeri—climber 0 530 ”
Attalea spinosa—palm 0 50 2
Barleria prionitis—shrub 0 20
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1 [ Bauhinia spp.—shrub 0 25
| Beaumontia grandiflora—flowering climber. .. g 25
| 0

(e Beloperone oblongata—shrub 20
- Bignonia magnifica—climber 0 25
‘ | Bignonia crucigera—climber - o A HL Ok %
' Bignonia aequinoctialis—climber o il
| If Bougainvillaea glabra—climbing shrub : 0 20
N Bougainvillaea Sanderiana—climbing shrub... 0 25
I Bougainvillaea lateritia—climbing shrub 3 I 00
1A Bromheadia palustris—terrestial orchid 0 25
i. ! I Brownea ariza—flowering tree 0 50
i ‘ ! Brunfelsia americana—shrub 0 20
' :', | Buxus sempervirens—Box 0 25
[; i Caesalpinia pulcherrima—shrub 0725
i Callistemon linearis—shrub =l 0 25
il Calanthe veratrifolia—terrestial orchid 5 I 00 and upwards
! | Calyptrocalyx spicatus—palm 0 25 .
| ’. i Camoensia maxima—climber Fae | NORVDE
' I ' Canna indica, various races, unnamed 0 05
! named races .. 0 10 and upwards
{lill Cassia fistula—Indian Laburnum—small tree 0 40
*‘i' | Cassia siamea—flowering tree 0 15
| ' Casuarina equisetifolia—tree 20 and upwards

Chlorocodon Whiteii—climber

Chonemorpha Rheedii—climber
Chrysalidocarpus lutescens—palm
Clerodendran Minnehassae—flowering shrub
Clerodendron speciosum-—climber
Clerodendron capitatum—shrub il
Cocos plumosa—palm
. Cocos flexuosa—palm

1l Congea tomentosa—climber

his | var. azurea 20

1A Crotons—Codiaeum—in variety 10 and upwards

0
0 I0
I
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
il Cryptostegia madagascariensis—-ﬂowering shurb o 25
I
0
(0]
I
0
(0]
I
0
0
(0]
(0]
0
(0]
0

00

25 and upwards
40

I5

I5

25 and upwards
25 1"

25

) { Cymbidium F inlaysonianum—orchid 00 and upwards
Cyrtophyllum fragrans—Tembusu—tree 10
Daedalacantpus nervosus—shrub 20

I[f!{ Dendrobium thyrsifiorum—orchid 00
Dictyosperma album—palm 40 and upwards
il Dieffenbachia spp.—pot plants 25 5
Dipladenia Harrisii—climber 00 5
Dracaena fragrans var. Lindeni—foliage plant 25 -

[ Duranta Ellisii—shrub 15

Duranta Plumieri—shrub 15

Dypsis madagascariensis—palm 25 and upwards
Il Elaeis guineensis—palm 15 o
Eranthemum atropurpureum—shrub
Eranthemum malaccense—shrub

25
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reﬁculatum—-shrub
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I5
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20 and upwards
15

15

25

I5

25 and upwards
I5

15

I0

20
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25

20

I5

15

I5

I5

20

20

40

25
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50 a'nd u'-pwa_.rds
20
25
25
40 -
25 and upwards
15

00 and upwards
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25 3%
25 13
20

I5
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Malpighia nitida—shrub 0 .25
Martinezia caryotaefolia—palm 0 25 and upwards
Memecylon cocruleum—shrub 0 2)
Mesua ferrea—tree 0 50
Miconia Hookerianau-pot plent 0 25
Montrichardia aculeata—herb 0 25
Murraya caloxylon—shrub 0 25
Mussaenda erythrophylla—half climbing shrub o 25 and upwards
Mussaenda luteola—shrub A

150
25

Nyctanthes Arbor-tristis—shrub
3 25 and upwards

Oreodoxa regia—palm

0
0
0
Orthosiphon stamineus—half herbaceoys O T5
Panax fruticosum—shrub 0 Ij5
var. Guilfoylei 0 20
var. Victoriae 0 I5
Pandanus graminifolius—Screw pine 0 25 and upwards
Pandanus Houlletii—Screw pine 0 25 3
Pandanus utilis—Screw pine 0 -I5 5
Passiflora laurifolia—Sweet Cup or Passion Fruit (@B
Passiflora vitifolia—climber 0 25
Passiflora Watsoniana—climber 025
Pentaclethra filamentosa—tree 0 40
Pergularia odoratissima—climber 0 1I5
Petrea volubilis—half scandent shrub 0 25
Phaleria Blumeii—shrub 0 25
Philodendron gloriosum-—ornamental plant .. I 00 and upwards
Phoenix rupicola—palm e 0 25 =
Phoenix reclinata—palm 0 25 5
 Phoenix Roebelini—palm 2 00 o
Phyllanthus pulcher —shrub 0 I0
Pinanga Kuhlii—palm 0 25 and upwards

Pinanga patula—palm
Pithecolobium Saman—Rain tree
Plumbago rosea-—shrub

Plumeria lutea—shrub
Podocarpus neglectus—tree
Poinciana regia—Gold-mohur tree
Porana volubilis—climber
Ptychococeus paradoxus—palm 50 and upwards
Ptychosperma McArthuri—palm 20 %

0 25 2]
0
0
0
0
0
0
(0]
0
Ptychosperma sanderiana—palm 0 50 o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

I5
20
20
25
15
I5

Quassia amara—shrub 25

Randia macrantha—shrub 40

Raphia Hookeri—palm 50 and upwards
Rhapis ﬂab.elliformis—palm 25 o
Rhopaloblaste hexandra—palm 20 5
Roupellia gra ta—shrub 50

Ruellia ciliatifiora— 10

Russelia juncea—shrub _ I5

Russelia sarmentosa—shrub
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Sagus laews——-Sago palm :
coccinea—flowering herb
ezia nobilis—shrub

e oo e e o0

la spp.—various

So ra grandlﬂora——shrub =
B Sa anum maroniense—shrub or small tree ...
: Spa.thodea campanulata—tree
:S_ ¢ _phanotls ﬁonbunda—»chmber

aphy lloq 1anc1f011um—-chmber
anthes Byermnus—fohage plant
T _bemaementana coronaria—shrub
1a stans—~shrub

a0 unbergla laurlfoha—chmber
Tinnea aethiopica—shrub
‘Tinnea Sacleuxi—shrub

sca platyphylla—shrub
1ste]_late1a australas1ca~—creeper

! var,—_. alba

V'txs dxscel@r—-—chmber

edelia biflora, double flowered—shrub
nthosoma Lin dem-—pot plant

Zalacca eduhs-ﬂpalm

OHooOOocOOOOCOocODOOOOOOOOOOOooOo

Alpinia Galanga—Galangal

Curcuma longa—Turmeric

.mb@pogon Nardus— Lemon Oil Grass
Hevea brasiliensis—Para Rubber tree

- Mentha viridis—Mint

cum maximum—Guinea Grass

. eviera zeylanica—Bowstring hemp
Sanseviera sulcata

Sanseviera guineensis

‘and Pernambuco

LIST B.—Economic Plants.
AT TWO CENTS PER SEEDLING OR PER SUCKER.

50
50
50
50
20 and upwards
15
10
25
25 and upwards

according to size
and variety or race

20

25

I5

75 and upwards
25 "
15

20

25

20

20

20

15

I5

I5

25 and upwards

15
15
25 and upwards
10
10
I5
I5

00 and upwards

15 and upwards

. AT THREE CENTS PER SUCKER OR PER ROOT
i Ananas sativa—Pineapple, races Mauritius, Ruby Jamaica, Harvey’s
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Andropogon squarrosus

Boehmeria nivea—Rhea o Ramie, two races

Boehmeria tenacissima
Maranta arundinacea-'—Arrowroot

SOLD AT 15 CENTS'IN FOUR-TO SIX-INCH p
OR AT MORE THAN I5 CENTS IF LLARGE

LARGER POTS,

Adenanthera pavonina
Achras Sapota—Chiky
Aegle Marmelos—Be]
Albizzia moluccana
Aleurites triloba—Candle nut
Aloe vera—B arbados aloes

Anacardium occidentale-—Cashew nut

Anona muricata—~50ursop

PLANTS Iy

Anona Squamosa—Custard Apple
Areca Catechu —Bete] nut
Artocarpus integrifoliah—Jack fruit
Artocarpus Ianceaefolia—Kledang
Artocarpus polyphemia—Cham pedak

Artocarpus rigida—Monkey Jack
Averrhoa Carambola—-Carambola
Boehmeria tenacissima—Ramie
Bouea macrophyllaﬁKundangan
Cananga odorata

Carapa guineensis

Carica Papa ya—Papaw

Castilloa elasticaHCentlral American rubber

Cedrela Toona—Tum
Chrysobalanus Icaco—Coco plum

Chrysophyllum Cainito—Star apple
Cinanmomum iners

Citrus decumana~—Pumelo, white fleshed
Citrus decumanaHPumelo, red fleshed

Citrus medica, var. acida— Citron
Citrus acida—Lime

Citrus Aurantium——Orange, Chinese

Coffea arabica—Arabian Coffee
Coffea Laurentij

Coffea IibericaHLiberian coffee
Coffea stenophylla

Coffea zanzibarica

Cola acuminata—Cgla

Connarus semidecandrus

Cordia myxa

Croton tiglium—Croton oj] plant
Cynometra cauliflora—Num-num
Derris elliptica —Tuba
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m—Kranji
(Gutta percha tree
color—Mabola
zibethinus—Durian
s gui is—African oil palm
a—Dadap : 3
nsis—Brazil cherry or Grumixameira
—Jambu ayer laut
mbes—Rose apple
nia leptantha
ccensis—Malay apple
a—Ibipitanga

sostana—Mangosteen
ulis—Othaheite Chestnut

=
)

.
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Sterculia Jackiana

Strophanthus dichotomus

Styrax Benzoin '
Swietenia macrophylla—Broad leaved Mahogany
Tamarindus indica—Tamarind

Terminalia Catappa—Bengab Almond
Terminalia procera

Treculia africana

Thespesia populnea :
Theobroma Cacao——Cocoa, Garden seedlings
Triphasis Aurantiola

Zalacca ed ulis=—Buah Salak

AT 25 CENTS IN LARGE POTS,
Cinnamomum Camphora_Camphor tree

A

AT 50 CENTS EACH IN LARGE POTS.
Achras Sapota—Chiku, grafted plants
Eugenia caryophyllata— Clove
Myristica fragrans——Nutmeg

FORTHCOMING CONGRESSES.,

Colonial Development, paying one pound Per annum, (due on
the first of January of each year), to the Secretary, British Section of
the International Association, Imperial Institute, London, S. W., and
for this they will receive all the publications of the Association and
the quarterly Bulletin of the Imperial Institute, in addition to being
entitled to take part in the London Congress.

An International Rubber Congress is to be held in Batavia
from September 7th to 10th, 1914, in connection with the Batavia
Rubber Exhibition (September 8th to October 10th), '

to May 29th, 1915, The subscription for membership of the Congress

Ladies accompanying members may attend the meetings and
excursions of the Congress on payment of ten shillings each. The
Geneéral Secretary of the Organizing Committee for the coming

Congress is Dr. A. B. Rendle, British Museum of Natural History,
South Kensington, London, S.W. L




